CPT/HCPCS Code: 62321

January - December 2019

NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 8,217
FASCs 3,737
Hospitals 4,480

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,170
531 2,146
532** 1,660
534 402
535** 183
537 248
538** 1
539" 133
540 17
541 79
542> 50
543** 571
544> 719
545 128
546 2
547 255
548 65
549 388

Average
Charge

$2,501
$2,320
$2,652

$2,769
$2,897
$2,370
$1,865
$2,438
$1,893

$2,255
$3,749
$1,835
$2,545
$2,323
$2,430
$2,005

$2,163
$2,145
$2,146

Standard
Deviation

$827
$554
$974

$721
$956
$848
$550
$591
$365

$173
$600
$793
$399
$535
$979

$379
$193
$741

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$2,224
$2,255
$2,193

$2,255
$2,400
$2,224
$1,350
$2,255
$1,526

$2,255
$3,636
$1,800
$2,415
$2,171
$2,110
$1,238

$2,012
$2,112
$1,349

50th
$2,255
$2,255
$2,261

$2,505
$2,810
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$3,700
$1,848
$2,460
$2,255
$2,550
$1,961
$2,114
$2,129
$2,255

60th
$2,400
$2,255
$2,732

$3,274
$2,810
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255

$2,255
$3,809
$1,865
$2,482
$2,255
$2,550
$2,054

$2,162
$2,141
$2,394

70th
$2,735
$2,400
$2,913

$3,296
$2,827
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$3,875
$2,255
$2,575
$2,282
$2,550
$2,054

$2,197
$2,156
$2,704

75th
$2,810
$2,550
$3,015

$3,359
$2,940
$2,365
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$3,910
$2,255
$2,705
$2,331
$2,550
$2,157
$2,206
$2,192
$2,756

80th
$2,835
$2,550
$3,094

$3,370
$3,015
$2,365
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$3,955
$2,255
$2,711
$2,352
$2,550
$2,157
$2,217
$2,218
$2,776

85th
$3,015
$2,810
$3,336

$3,375
$3,015
$3,023
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$2,255
$3,970
$2,255
$2,749
$2,364
$2,550
$3,001
$2,227
$2,230
$2,852

90th
$3,370
$2,810
$3,711

$3,587
$3,614
$3,370
$2,255
$2,721
$2,255
$2,255
$3,983
$2,255
$2,782
$2,432
$2,550
$4,108

$2,241
$2,241
$2,934

95th
$3,911
$3,370
$4,659

$3,911
$4,659
$3,875
$2,255
$4,355
$2,255
$2,255
$3,996
$2,255
$5,078
$2,949
$3,036
$4,108

$2,269
$2,288
$3,025




CPT/HCPCS Code: 62321

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

019
414
315
043
222
110

253
124
263
125
314
139
403
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
412
418
286
280
189
305
408
309

421
423
272
295
255
281
406

530**

Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Menomonee Falls ASC

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
Sheboygan Medical Center LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - West Bend
West Bend Surgery Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
GLSD Medical LLC

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Franklin, LLC
The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Froedtert South

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

New Berlin Medical Services, LLC

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Kenosha
Bluemound Surgery Center

ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center
Waukesha Pain Center, LLC

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Mequon

Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

New Berlin
Oak Creek
Pewaukee
Pleasant Prairie
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha

NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 26 $3,474 $3,375 $353
H 55 $3,370 $3,370 $0
H 98 $3,411 $3,364 $247
H 59 $3,045 $2,881 $299
F 32 $1,297 $1,315 $33
H 28 $2,308  $2,334 $50
F 49 $3,370 $3,370 $0
H 155 $3,400 $3,292 $510
F 345 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 44 $3,675 $3,649 $362
H 27 $2,276 $2,324 $296
H 80 $3,117 $3,911 $1,292
H 123 $2,255 $2,255 $0
F 48 $2,543 $2,505 $49
H 164 $2,830 $2,841 $233
H 15 $4,832 $4,796 $1,360
H 7 $2,889 $2,946 $228
H 91 $4,659  $4,659 $0
H 4 * * *
F 99 $2,255 $2,255 $0
F 529 $2,799 $2,810 $134
H 319 $3,052 $2,827 $727
H 6 $1,479 $1,284 $321
H 232 $3,015 $3,015 $0
H 66 $6,543  $6,564  $1,280
H 25 $3,734 $3,561 $368
H 12 $2,588 $2,605 $39
F 202 $2,400 $2,400 $0
F 118 $2,255 $2,255 $0
F 40 $1,018 $1,020 $186
F 14 $2,150 $2,150 $0
H 203 $2,261 $2,255 $87



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62321

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

293
195
424
251
316

087
208
254
274
259
283
401
210
150

ZIP:

273
302

ZIP:

011
296
091
410
113

ZIP:

231
261

ZIP:

402

ZIP:

102

ZIP:

067
229
41
123

ZIP:

178
137

ZIP:

197
285

532*

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fox Point
Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Wisconsin Health Center ASC

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

North Shore Surgical Center

PMTC Surgery Center Inc

United Medical Center

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Access Medical Center LLC
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535*

Beloit Health System

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson
Monroe Clinic

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Sauk Prairie
Sauk Prairie Healthcare

537**
Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
SurgiCenter of Greater Madison

539**
Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Beaver Dam

540**
Osceola Medical Center

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area
Niagara Health Center

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Oconto Falls
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**
Holy Family Memorial Inc
Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

543**
Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Green Bay, LLC

Fox Point
Glendale
Greenfield
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine
Racine

Beloit

Fort Atkinson
Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Prairie du Sac

Madison
Madison

Beaver Dam

Osceola

Marinette
Niagara
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay

NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 89 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 5 $1,936 $1,918 $99
H 5 $3,370 $3,370 $0
F 422 $2,264 $2,255 $104
H 12 $2,188 $2,267 $207
H 249 $3,634 $3,103 $1,099
F 65 $3,435 $3,370 $226
F 139 $1,094 $1,100 $46
F 54 $2,293 $2,255 $198
F 146 $2,281 $2,191 $416
F 87 $1,166 $1,166 $93
H 66 $2,255 $2,255 $0
F 104 $2,365 $2,365 $0
H 215 $2,254 $2,224 $222
F 196 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 206 $1,494 $1,350 $554
H 10 $4,501 $4,533 $213
F 95 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 7 $2,637 $2,722 $250
H 66 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 4 * * *
F 123 $1,526 $1,526 $0
F 125 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 133 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 17 $3,749 $3,700 $173
H 38 $1,916 $1,844 $436
F " $796 $796 $0
H 23 $2,322 $2,255 $319
H 7 $1,433 $1,382 $124
H 3 * * *
H 47 $2,379 $2,460 $452
H 416 $2,277 $2,206 $345
F 155 $2,445 $2,255 $497



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62321

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
413 BJOSC at Plover

269 Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center
405 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Stevens Point
145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

279 BJOSC, LLC

249 Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
400 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wausau

155 Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc
262  Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

ZIP: 545**

028 Ascension Eagle River Hospital
235 Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC
156 Howard Young Medical Center
278 Northwoods Surgery Center

ZIP: 547*

198 OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

242  Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC
322 Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

ZIP: 548**
119  Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
134 St Mary's Hospital of Superior

ZIP: 549**

404 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Appleton

003 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

092 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah

094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London

103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus

303  Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

142 ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford

Plover

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

Eagle River
Minocqua
Woodruff
Woodruff

Altoona
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 17 $1,888 $1,821 $161
H 179 $2,132 $2,107 $119
H 27 $2,602 $2,547 $486
H 16 $2,726 $2,550 $706
F 3 " " "
H 24 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 30 $2,043 $1,945 $566
F 326 $2,684  $2,550 $566
F 34 $2414  $2,157 $734
H 27 $2,255  $2,255 $0
H 33 $2,181  $2,429 $286
F 3 * * *
H 8 $1,354 $1,251 $281
F 58 $2,732 $2,157 $972
H 50 $1,402 $1,178 $445
F 1" $1,412 $1,295 $387
H 184 $2,083 $2,027 $123
F 15 $2,876 $2,054 $1,042
H 55 $2,180 $2,158 $62
H 58 $2,183 $2,137 $160
H 7 $1,823 $1,855 $135
H 78 $2,255 $2,255 $0
H 86 $1,347 $1,334 $250
H 24 $1,468 $1,460 $31
H 3 * * *
H 26 $1,291 $1,270 $31
H 28 $2,504 $2,511 $109
H 132 $2,861 $2,789 $571
H 7 $1,382 $1,388 $82



