January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

# STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	Average	Standard				PERCE	NTILE CH	IARGES			
	of Cases Charge	Charge	e Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	8,217	\$2,501	\$827	\$2,224	\$2,255	\$2,400	\$2,735	\$2,810	\$2,835	\$3,015	\$3,370	\$3,911
FASCs	3,737	\$2,320	\$554	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,400	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,810	\$2,810	\$3,370
Hospitals	4,480	\$2,652	\$974	\$2,193	\$2,261	\$2,732	\$2,913	\$3,015	\$3,094	\$3,336	\$3,711	\$4,659
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	1,170	\$2,769	\$721	\$2,255	\$2,505	\$3,274	\$3,296	\$3,359	\$3,370	\$3,375	\$3,587	\$3,911
531**	2,146	\$2,897	\$956	\$2,400	\$2,810	\$2,810	\$2,827	\$2,940	\$3,015	\$3,015	\$3,614	\$4,659
532**	1,660	\$2,370	\$848	\$2,224	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,365	\$2,365	\$3,023	\$3,370	\$3,875
534**	402	\$1,865	\$550	\$1,350	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255
535**	183	\$2,438	\$591	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,721	\$4,355
537**	248	\$1,893	\$365	\$1,526	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255
538**	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
539**	133	\$2,255	*	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255
540**	17	\$3,749	\$173	\$3,636	\$3,700	\$3,809	\$3,875	\$3,910	\$3,955	\$3,970	\$3,983	\$3,996
541**	79	\$1,835	\$600	\$1,800	\$1,848	\$1,865	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,255
542**	50	\$2,545	\$793	\$2,415	\$2,460	\$2,482	\$2,575	\$2,705	\$2,711	\$2,749	\$2,782	\$5,078
543**	571	\$2,323	\$399	\$2,171	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$2,282	\$2,331	\$2,352	\$2,364	\$2,432	\$2,949
544**	719	\$2,430	\$535	\$2,110	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$3,036
545**	128	\$2,005	\$979	\$1,238	\$1,961	\$2,054	\$2,054	\$2,157	\$2,157	\$3,001	\$4,108	\$4,108
546**	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
547**	255	\$2,163	\$379	\$2,012	\$2,114	\$2,162	\$2,197	\$2,206	\$2,217	\$2,227	\$2,241	\$2,269
548**	65	\$2,145	\$193	\$2,112	\$2,129	\$2,141	\$2,156	\$2,192	\$2,218	\$2,230	\$2,241	\$2,288
549**	388	\$2,146	\$741	\$1,349	\$2,255	\$2,394	\$2,704	\$2,756	\$2,776	\$2,852	\$2,934	\$3,025

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	26	\$3,474	\$3,375	\$353
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	55	\$3,370	\$3,370	\$0
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	98	\$3,411	\$3,364	\$247
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	59	\$3,045	\$2,881	\$299
222	Menomonee Falls ASC	Menomonee Falls	F	32	\$1,297	\$1,315	\$33
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	28	\$2,308	\$2,334	\$50
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	49	\$3,370	\$3,370	\$0
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	155	\$3,400	\$3,292	\$510
263	Sheboygan Medical Center LLC	Sheboygan	F	345	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	44	\$3,675	\$3,649	\$362
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	27	\$2,276	\$2,324	\$296
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	80	\$3,117	\$3,911	\$1,292
403	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - West Bend	West Bend	Н	123	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	48	\$2,543	\$2,505	\$49
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	164	\$2,830	\$2,841	\$233
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	15	\$4,832	\$4,796	\$1,360
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	7	\$2,889	\$2,946	\$228
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	91	\$4,659	\$4,659	\$0
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	4	*	*	*
286	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Franklin, LLC	Franklin	F	99	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	529	\$2,799	\$2,810	\$134
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	319	\$3,052	\$2,827	\$727
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	6	\$1,479	\$1,284	\$321
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	232	\$3,015	\$3,015	\$0
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	66	\$6,543	\$6,564	\$1,280
421	New Berlin Medical Services, LLC	New Berlin	Н	25	\$3,734	\$3,561	\$368
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	12	\$2,588	\$2,605	\$39
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	202	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$0
295	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Kenosha	Pleasant Prairie	F	118	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
255	Bluemound Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	40	\$1,018	\$1,020	\$186
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	14	\$2,150	\$2,150	\$0
406	Waukesha Pain Center, LLC	Waukesha	Н	203	\$2,261	\$2,255	\$87

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP·	532**						
293	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fox Point	Fox Point	F	89	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	H	5	\$1,936	\$1,918	\$99
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	5	\$3,370	\$3,370	\$0
251	Wisconsin Health Center ASC	Greenfield	F	422	\$2,264	\$2,255	\$104
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	12	\$2,188	\$2,267	\$207
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	249	\$3,634	\$3,103	\$1,099
208	North Shore Surgical Center	Milwaukee	F	65	\$3,435	\$3,370	\$226
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	139	\$1,094	\$1,100	\$46
274	United Medical Center	Milwaukee	F	54	\$2,293	\$2,255	\$198
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	146	\$2,281	\$2,191	\$416
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	87	\$1,166	\$1,166	\$93
401	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wauwatosa	Wauwatosa	Н	66	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	104	\$2,365	\$2,365	\$0
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	215	\$2,254	\$2,224	\$222
ZIP:	534**	5 .	_	400	00.055	40.055	
273	Access Medical Center LLC	Racine	F	196	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	206	\$1,494	\$1,350	\$554
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	10	\$4,501	\$4,533	\$213
296	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson	Fort Atkinson	F	95	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
091	Monroe Clinic	Monroe	Н	7	\$2,637	\$2,722	\$250
410	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Sauk Prairie	Prairie du Sac	Н	66	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	123	\$1,526	\$1,526	\$0
261	SurgiCenter of Greater Madison	Madison	F	125	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
	curgicontor of croater madison	Madioon	•	120	Ψ2,200	ΨΞ,ΞΟΟ	Ψ
ZIP:	539**						
402	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	Н	133	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
ZIP:	540**						
102	Osceola Medical Center	Osceola	Н	17	\$3,749	\$3,700	\$173
ZIP:	541**						
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	38	\$1,916	\$1,844	\$436
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	11	\$1,910 \$796	\$796	\$ <del>4</del> 30
411	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Oconto Falls	Oconto Falls	H	23	\$2,322	\$2,255	\$319
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	H	23 7	\$2,322 \$1,433	\$1,382	\$124
123	medacare Medical Center - Snawano	Silawaiio	11	,	ψ1, <del>4</del> 33	ψ1,302	ψ124
ZIP:							
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	3	*	*	*
137	Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	47	\$2,379	\$2,460	\$452
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	416	\$2,277	\$2,206	\$345
285	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay	F	155	\$2,445	\$2,255	\$497
		<del></del>	-		, ,	, ,	T

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	17	\$1,888	\$1,821	\$161
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	179	\$2,132	\$2,107	\$119
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	27	\$2,602	\$2,547	\$486
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	Н	16	\$2,726	\$2,550	\$706
269	Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center	Stevens Point	F	3	*	*	*
405	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Stevens Point	Stevens Point	Н	24	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	30	\$2,043	\$1,945	\$566
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	326	\$2,684	\$2,550	\$566
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	34	\$2,414	\$2,157	\$734
400	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wausau	Wausau	Н	27	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	33	\$2,181	\$2,429	\$286
262	Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids	Wisconsin Rapids	F	3	*	*	*
ZIP:	545**						
028	Ascension Eagle River Hospital	Eagle River	Н	8	\$1,354	\$1,251	\$281
235	Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC	Minocqua	F	58	\$2,732	\$2,157	\$972
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	50	\$1,402	\$1,178	\$445
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	11	\$1,412	\$1,295	\$387
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	184	\$2,083	\$2,027	\$123
242	Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC	Eau Claire	F	15	\$2,876	\$2,054	\$1,042
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	55	\$2,180	\$2,158	\$62
ZIP:	548**						
119	Marshfield Medical Center - Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	58	\$2,183	\$2,137	\$160
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	7	\$1,823	\$1,855	\$135
ZIP:	549**						
404	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Appleton	Appleton	Н	78	\$2,255	\$2,255	\$0
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton	Н	86	\$1,347	\$1,334	\$250
	Inc.	• •					
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	24	\$1,468	\$1,460	\$31
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	3	*	*	*
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	26	\$1,291	\$1,270	\$31
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	28	\$2,504	\$2,511	\$109
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	132	\$2,861	\$2,789	\$571
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	7	\$1,382	\$1,388	\$82